As Adopted by the Senate

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 461

Senators Fedor, Gavarone

A RESOLUTION

Honoring The Ability Center on the auspicious occasion of its Centennial.

Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to The	2
	2
Ability Center on the celebration of its One Hundredth	3
Anniversary; and	4
WHEREAS, This is a momentous occasion and provides a perfect	5
opportunity to review The Ability Center's history, to highlight	6
its achievements, and to applaud its lofty ideals and worthy	7
mission. This milestone reflects the agency's success over the	8
past century, and it is no surprise that it is held in high	9
esteem, for it has supported equitable and inclusive communities	10
for people with disabilities; and	11
WHEREAS, All those who direct and sustain The Ability Center	12
are among the most diligent and devoted ambassadors of Lucas,	13
Ottawa, Wood, Fulton, Henry, Defiance, and Williams counties.	14
Indeed, their vision and vitality have enhanced many lives, and	15
they merit praise for reminding us all of the dramatic difference	16
that initiative, perseverance, and integrity can make in our	17
society; and	18
WHEREAS, The Ability Center's success has been shaped by the	19
generosity and hard work of conscientious people who are united by	20
a sense of common purpose. This establishment is a fine example of	21
how very much can be accomplished when the needs of citizens are	22
the prime incentive for progress; therefore be it	23

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd 24 General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, salute The 25

S. R. No. 461 As Adopted by the Senate

Ability Center on its One Hundredth Anniversary and applaud all	26
those who support its purpose; and be it further	27
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	28
authenticated copy of this Resolution to The Ability Center.	29

Page 2